10:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:15a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday— June 17, 2025
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approve Minutes

Approve Agenda

Public Comment

Old Business — Fonda/Rolfe LE

DD 44 ROW

Bid Opening — Fuel Bids

JT DD 25 Poc 29 Cal — Calhoun County

Possible Approval Mauer Tiling Invoice - $769.50

Kathy Erickson, Mental Health Advocate

28E Agreement Sharing Mental Health Advocate

Nita Hinrickson, Auditor

IA Good Roads Association
IMWCA — Countywide Safety Coordinator — Manage Safety Program
Informational

Action Items

Possible Approval Solutions Agreement

Possible Approval of JT DD 63 MOD Secondary Roads Invoice - $1,081.84
Acknowledge Public Health Nurse Hire

Possible Approval Resolution 2025-06-#27 — Appropriations FY2025-2026
Possible Approval FY26 Wages

Possible Approval of Memo of Understanding — Hauser

Possible Approval Resolution 2025-06-#29 Authorizing County to Apply for Membership IMWCA
Manure Management Plans

(1) K.E.B. Farms, Inc. — ID# 62383

NE NW, Sec. 2 Cummins Township

David Besch as owner & contact person

(2) Triple L Pork, LLC - Buckeye — ID# 63895

NE SE, Section 9, Sherman Township

Triple L Pork, LLC as owner & Luke Lenhart as contact

(3) Gator — ID# 63891

NW SW, Section 32, Sherman Township

Triple L Pork, LLC as owner & Luke Lenhart as contact

Supervisors

Weekly Reports
Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



