

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday– June 17, 2025
Supervisors Room – Courthouse
Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approve Minutes Approve Agenda Public Comment Old Business – Fonda/Rolfe LE DD 44 ROW
10:05 a.m.	Bid Opening – Fuel Bids
10:15 a.m.	JT DD 25 Poc 29 Cal – Calhoun County • Possible Approval Mauer Tiling Invoice - \$769.50
10:25 a.m.	Kathy Erickson, Mental Health Advocate • 28E Agreement Sharing Mental Health Advocate
10:35 a.m.	Nita Hinrickson, Auditor • IA Good Roads Association • IMWCA – Countywide Safety Coordinator – Manage Safety Program • Informational
10:40 a.m.	Action Items • Possible Approval Solutions Agreement • Possible Approval of JT DD 63 MOD Secondary Roads Invoice - \$1,081.84 • Acknowledge Public Health Nurse Hire • Possible Approval Resolution 2025-06-#27 – Appropriations FY2025-2026 • Possible Approval FY26 Wages • Possible Approval of Memo of Understanding – Hauser • Possible Approval Resolution 2025-06-#29 Authorizing County to Apply for Membership IMWCA • Manure Management Plans (1) K.E.B. Farms, Inc. – ID# 62383 NE NW, Sec. 2 Cummins Township David Besch as owner & contact person (2) Triple L Pork, LLC - Buckeye – ID# 63895 NE SE, Section 9, Sherman Township Triple L Pork, LLC as owner & Luke Lenhart as contact (3) Gator – ID# 63891 NW SW, Section 32, Sherman Township Triple L Pork, LLC as owner & Luke Lenhart as contact
10:45 a.m.	Supervisors • Weekly Reports • Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted